To: Jordan Securities Commission, Amman Stock Exchange Company's Name: ALENTKAEYA FOR INVESTMENT&REALESTATE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PLC Date: 15-02-2023 03:31:02 PM Subject: Invitation to Attend the Ordinary General Assembly Meeting	السادة هيئة الاوراق المالية السادة بورصة عمان اسم الشركة: الانتقائية للاستثمار والتطوير العقاري التاريخ: 15-02-2023 03:31:02 PM الموضوع: دعوة لحضور اجتماع الهيئة العامة العادي
The Board of Directors of ALENTKAEYA FOR INVESTMENT&REALESTATE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PLC cordially invites you to attend the company's Ordinary General Assembly Meeting which will be held at 12:00 on 27-02-2023 at zoom to discuss the following matters:	يسر مجلس ادارة الانتقائية للاستثمار والتطوير العقاري دعوتكم لحضور اجتماع الهيئة العامة العادي للشركة المنوي عقده بتاريخ 27-023-202 الساعة 12:00 في زوم وذلك لمناقشة جدول الاعمال التالي:
Subject:	الموضوع:
The Report of the Board of Directors on the activities of the Company during the year 31-12-2022 along with its future plans	تقرير مجلس الادارة عن اعمال الشركة للسنة المالية المنتهية في 31-12-2022 والخطة المستقبلية للشركة
The Report of the Company's auditors on its financial statements for the year ended 31-12-2022	تقرير مدققي الحسابات حول البيانات المالية للسنة المالية المنتهية في 31-12-2022
The financial statements for the year ended 31-12-2022	البيانات المالية للسنة المالية المنتهية في 31-12-2022
Discharging the Board's members from their liabilities in respect of the financial year ended 31-12-2022	ابراء ذمة أعضاء مجلس الادارة من المسؤولية عن تصرفاتهم خلال السنة المنتهية في 31-12-2022
Electing the Company's auditors for the next fiscal year, and deciding on their remunerations or authorizing the Board of Directors to determine such remunerations	انتخاب مدققي حسابات الشركة للسنة المالية المقبلة وتحديد أتعابهم او تفويض مجلس الإدارة بتحديدها
Other:	آخر:
تلاوة وقائع محاضر الاجتماع الهيئة العامة الغير عادي لسنة 2021 + 2020.	تلاوة وقائع محاضر الاجتماع الهيئة العامة الغير عادي لسنة 2020 + 2020.
Please accept our sincere thanks and appreciation. Chairman of Board of Directors User Name: محمد احمد ربحي الفقي	وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام. رئيس مجلس الإدارة اسم المستخدم: محمد احمد ربحي الفقي